MeasureW (514)
Homeland Security Grant (21078)
MSRC Grant Fund (7.281)
BTA Grants (245,940)
Golden Streets Grant (346,170)
HSIP Grant (46,521)

The City intends to fund these deficits with future revenue, transfers and reductions of
expenditures in future years.

-60-

Draft- 10/14/20

CITY OF SOUTH PASADENA Subject to change

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2019

Note 13: Supplementary Budget Information

Excess of expenditures over appropriations at the fund level were as follows:

Fund Appropriations Expenditures Excess

Non-Major Governmental Funds:
Clean Air Act
Parking and Business Improvement
CDBG
Bike and Pedestrian Paths
Park Impact Fees
TDAfMetro Grant
Housing Authority
Facilities & Equipment Capital Project

Fund Statements

Beginning fund balance on the governmental funds balance
2019 has been restated as follows:

General Fund

General Fund

Fund balance - beginning, as previously reported
Prior period restatement

Fund balance - beginning, as restated

sheet for the year ended June 30,

$ 17,890,983
(2,309,021)

$ 15,581,962

Prior year transfers, adjustments, and corrections from various funds were made to correct fund
balances for the various special revenue funds.

15,000 22,856 (7,856)
139,500 161,500 (22,000)
140,834 143,480 (2,646)

- 22,735 (22,735)
- 83,374 (83,374)
- 8,675 (8,675)

10,000 10,766 (766)
425,000 565,103 (140,103)

Note 14: Restatement of Beginning Fund Balance and Net Position

-61-

Draft - 10/14/20

CITY OF SOUTH PASADENA Subject to change

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2019

Note 14: Restatement of Beginning Fund Balance and Net Position (continued)

Fund Statements, (continued)

Special Revenue Fund:

COBS.

Fund balance - beginning, as previously reported $ (2,437)
Prior period restatement 2,437

Fund balance - beginning, as restated $ -

CDBS is a reimbursable grant. The revenue from the grant should offset any expenditures up to
the limit provided by the grant. An adjustment was made to correct the fund balance to zero to